TO WHOLESALE CUSTOMERS AND
INSTALLERS ACROSS THE GLOBE
XIAMEN SUNTRANS NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
SUNTRANS NEW ENERGY BV
SOLAR MOUNTING SYSTEM
CATALOGUE
POWERING THE FUTURE, PRICED FOR TODAY
XIAMEN SUNTRANS NEW ENERGY TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.

Type:
Modelle sind auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Type designation(s) are listed on the next page(s)
Technische Daten:
Technical Data:
Technische Daten auf nächste(r) Seite(n) gelistet
Technical Data is listed on the next page
Gültig bis:               2028-10-09
Date of expiry:
Gültig ab: 2023-10-10 Zertifizierungsstelle:
Valid from:    Certification body:
Ausstellungsdatum:  2023-10-10
Date of issue:  _______________________________________
                   G. Yin
Seite Page  2 / 2
Zertifikat Certificate
Zertifikatsnummer Certificate No.:
R 50604361  0001
Berichtsnummer Report No.:
CN23X298  001
Produkt Product: PV Components for BOS - mechanical
(Flat roof mounting system)
Modell Type: Bezeichnung Designation:
 TH-EW Mark
Remark:
Static calculation according to DIN 1055-4:2006, DIN 1055-5:2006,
EN1990+A1:2010, EN 1991-1-3:2015, EN 1991-1-4:2010, EN 1993-1-1:2014
and EN 1999-1-1:2013 Local conditions have to be considered.
Maximum snow-ice-load zone dependent on height above sea Level:
1 (400m)
Maximum wind-load-zone dependent on building height: (≤10m)
1 (Inland)
The check of static calculation has been performed by using the example
calculation with the type designation TH-EW Mark dated 08.09.2023
provided by the customer.
A specific calculation needs to be done, which covers all the site-
specific variables for the use of the mounting system for each
component.
Conditions:
The product test is voluntarily and has been done in accordance with
the valid technical regulations. Any change concerning the design,
materials, components or production may require the repetition of
single or all qualification tests in order to sustain the qualification
(certificate).
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1.0
LAT ROOF
SERIESF LAT ROOF
SERIESF
05PAGE04 PAGE
SH-08-saSH-07SH-06
AH-04-daAH-03-saAH-01-sa SH-09-sa
TILE ROOF HOOK
 Features & Technical info:
- Easy and fast fastening without drill into tile